
Officers 

Chair: Meryl Sutton meryls@nmlegalaid.org  
Chair Elect: Nicole Madrid, ACP clodncm@nmcourts.gov 
Secretary: Madeline Lovato mlovato@stifflaw.com  
Treasurer: Kay L. Homan, CP kaydonhoman@aol.com  
Immediate Past Chair: Linda Sanders sanders@hurleyfirm.com  

 
Directors 

Amy Meilander (2024) supalm@nmcourts.gov  
Daniel Berg (2024) Dannyull82@yahoo.com  
Sandra June-Peterson (2024) sjune2003@yahoo.com  
Ellice Goldstein (2024-2025) Ellice.goldstein@dgf.nm.gov  
Michelle Jaramillo (2024-2025) mjaramillo@srklawnm.com   
Christy Shije (2024-2025) christy.lobjd@gmail.com  

 
Committee Chairs 

Budget & Finance Kay L. Homan, CP kaydonhoman@aol.com 
Bylaws & Standing Rules Kay L. Homan, CP kaydonhoman@aol.com 
Continuing Legal Education: CLE Coordination Ellice Goldstein  Ellice.goldstein@dgf.nm.gov 
Continuing Legal Education: CLE Provider Approvals Kay L. Homan, CP kaydonhoman@aol.com 
Continuing Legal Education: CLE Tracking Holly Davis holly@wisemanlegalgroup.com 
Communication: Web Page Michelle Jaramillo mjaramillo@srklawnm.com   
Communication: eNews & Newsletter Sandra June-Peterson sjune2003@yahoo.com 
Communication: Social Media Christy Shije christy.lobjd@gmail.com 
Events Coordination Amanda Chino amanda.chino@lopdnm.us 
Awards Subcommittee Ruby Silva rubyfs13@gmail.com 
Membership Kathy Campbell, Nicole Madrid Kcampb9818@gmail.com  
Nominations & Elections Ruby Silva rubyfs13@gmail.com  
Pro-Bono/Community Service Marissa Gonzalez marissag@nmlegalaid.org  
Professional Development Linda Sanders sanders@hurleyfirm.com  
Scholarship Devany Whipple & Linda Sanders devany@nmlegalaid.org 
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